*KEPLER

Kepler Communications Inc.

355 Adelaide Street West, Floor 5 Toronto, ON Canada M5V 2L1

Before the Federal Communications Commission Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of)	
Kepler Communications Inc.)	IBFS File No. SAT-LOI-20161115-00114
Petition for a Declaratory Ruling Granting Access to the U.S. Market for the Kepler NGSO FSS)	(Call Sign S2981)
System)	

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING AUTHORIZATION

Kepler Communications Inc. (Kepler) hereby responds to the Commission's request for information. This response is in respect to Kepler's application for market access for a non-geostationary satellite orbit (NGSO) fixed-satellite service (FSS) system. Kepler was previously requested to provide additional information with regards to the review of its orbital debris mitigation plan by Industry, Science & Economic Development Canada, the licensing authority (ISED). At the time of the request, ISED had a moratorium in place. This was discussed in Kepler's previous response to the Commission.

In response to the Commission's request⁴, Kepler is hereby submitting a copy of the authorization issued by ISED. Should there be any outstanding requirements, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Kepler Communications Inc. - May 2, 2018 By: /s/ *Nickolas G. Spina*

Nickolas G. Spina

Manager of Launch and Regulatory Affairs Kepler Communications Inc.

¹ See Commission letter, SAT-LOI-20161115-00114, (March 21, 2017)

² See SAB-001-16, Moratorium on Licensing of Satellite Spectrum Used by Commercial Non-Geostationary Satellite Orbit Systems, https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf11200.html, (June 15, 2016) and see Consultation on the Licensing Framework for Non-Geostationary Satellite Orbit (NGSO) Systems and Clarification of Application Procedures for All Satellite Licence Applications at 8, https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf11263.html, (May 12, 2017)

³ See Kepler's Response to Request for Further Information, SAT-LOI-20161115-00114, (20 April, 2017)

⁴ See Commission letter at 9 sub b, SAT-LOI-20161115-00114, (March 21, 2017)